i@i ROTTNEST ISLAND
WESTERN AUSTRALIA AUTHORITY

2024-25 Fees and Charges

From 1 September 2024 e
ge
(Including GST)
Daily Admission Fees (From 1 July 2024)
Day Visitor — Adult $20.50
Day Visitor — Child (4 to 16 years) $10.00
Day Visitor — Family Group $53.50
Extended Stay — Adult $2750
Extended Stay — Child (4 to 16 years) $13.50
Extended Stay — Family Group $72.00
Annual Vessel Admission Fees (From 1 September 2024)
Annual boating admission fee for private vessels:
« vessels up to and including eight metres $360.50
+ vessels greater than eight metres but less than 10 metres $432.50
« vessels 10 metres or more but less than 15 metres $504.50
« vessels 15 metres or more but less than 20 metres $865.00
« vessels 20 metres or greater $1,009.50
Mooring Access Fees (From 1 September 2024)
Authorised User fee per metre of vessel length $61.00
Licensee fee for Licensee vessels per metre of vessel length (min. charge $1,201.50) $120.00
Mooring Administration Fees (From 1 September 2024)
Mooring exchange fee — licence swap between two current licensees in same bay $326.50
Replacement of lost annual sticker $26.00
Application fee for mooring site licence waitlist $64.00
Charter Operator Fees (From 1 July 2024)
Annual permit fee for domestic commercial vessels (DCV) | $121.00
Berthing Fees at the Main Jetty (From 1 July 2024)
Annual fee per rated passenger capacity plus $69.00
« vessels 18 metres or less $8,936.50
+ vessels greater than 18 metres but less than 35 metres — per metre $496.50
« vessels 35 metres and over — per metre $793.00
Aerodrome Fees (From 1 July 2024)
Aerodrome usage fee per landing for domestic aircraft $62.00
Aerodrome usage annual permit for domestic aircraft $189.00
Annual admission fee permit for domestic aircraft $369.00
Aerodrome parking fee $30.00
Stop & Go / Touch & Go landing per landing for domestic aircraft $21.00
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